CHAIR MAYOR SUMBUL SIDDIQUI

VICE CHAIR MANIKKA L. BOWMAN



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE SECRETARY TEL: 617-349-6620 • FAX: 617-349-6624 dbeard@cpsd.us MEMBERS ALFRED B. FANTINI JOSE' LUIS ROJAS DAVID J. WEINSTEIN RACHEL B. WEINSTEIN AYESHA M. WILSON

June 23, 2021

ΝΟΤΙϹΕ

By Order of Her Honor, Mayor Sumbul Siddiqui, acting in accordance with Chapter I, Section 3, of the Rules of the School Committee, there will be a Virtual Special Meeting of the School Committee on **Friday, June 25, 2021 at 4:00 p.m.** broadcast from the Media Arts Studio, 454 Broadway, for the purpose of approving and ratifying the contract for Dr. Victoria Greer as Interim Superintendent of Schools effective July 1, 2021.

Individuals must sign up in advance to provide public comments for the June 25, 2021 Special Meeting: The sign-up window is Wednesday, June 23, 2021 through Friday, June 25, 2021 at 10 a.m. (by phone) and 3:30 p.m. (online).

• To sign up to call in using the ZOOM app on your computer or mobile device: visit <u>www.cpsd.us/school_committee/virtual</u>.

• To sign up to call-in by phone: contact the School Committee office at 617.349.6620

The Cambridge School Committee will hear public comment virtually. Meetings will be live-streamed at www.cpsd.us and broadcast on Cambridge Educational Access TV (CEATV) Channel 98/99, as usual.

Dosha E. Beard

Dosha E. Beard Executive Secretary to the School Committee

Cc: School Committee Members Superintendent Administration City Clerk Principals Family Liaisons Student Representatives, CRLS

Votes will be taken and there will be public comment. Posted June 22, 2021 at 10AM.